
SIMPLEX BOX MEDIA AIR CLEANER 
FOR USE WITH RHEEM

GAS AND ELECTRIC AIR HANDLERS

1625 Diplomat Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006-6848 Phone (972) 247-7447 (800) 552-4822 Fax (972) 243-0940

FOR  LIST PRICES SEE: RMLP01
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1" THRU 4" FILTER

54"

RSI MODEL# A B C D E F G

FOR USE WITH 1 THRU 3 TON

60-700-40 28 ½ 32 26 ½ 13 ½ 24 8 6

FOR USE WITH 3.5 THRU 5 TON

60-700-41 28 ½ 40 26 ½ 19 24 10 7

FOR USE WITH 5 TON

60-700-42 28 ½ 44 26 ½ 19 24 14 7

NOTE: 60-700-** MODE L #'S INDICATES HOUSING ONLY.

RETURN DUCT

SUPPLY DUCT

FURNACE

SIMPLEX BOX (SHOWN WITH
RIGHT HAND ARRANGEMENT
BOX REVERSES FOR LEFT
HAND ARRANGEMENT)

RSI MODEL# CFM
RE TURN

DUCT
OPEN ING

RE TURN
VE LOC ITY

4"
PLEATED 

FIL TER

4"
PLEATED
VE LOC ITY

SIM PLEX BOX EN GI NEER ING DATA FOR 1 THRU 3 TONS

60-702-40-4

STD. FIL TER
20 x 25

600

24 x 8

450

20 x 27

160

800 600 213

1000 750 267

1200 900 320

1400 1050 373

1600 1200 427

1800 1350 480

SIM PLEX BOX EN GI NEER ING DATA FOR 3.5 THRU 5 TONS

60-702-41-4

STD. FIL TER
24 x 24

1000

24 x 10

600

24 x 27

222

1200 720 267

1400 840 311

1600 960 356

1800 1080 400

2000 1200 444

2200 1320 489

SIM PLEX BOX EN GI NEER ING DATA FOR 5 TONS

60-702-42-4

STD. FIL TER
24 x 24

1600

24 x 14

687

24 x 27

356

1800 773 400

2000 858 444

2200 944 489

2400 1030 533

NOTE: 60-702-** MODEL#'S INDICATED ABOVE  ARE SHIPPED WITH 
4" PLEATED FILTERS.
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* The Sim plex Box was de signed for the new age of
short ened fur naces.

* The Sim plex Box al lows in stal la tion to be fast and
ef fi cient by rais ing the fur nace to the ple num.

* The Sim plex Box Clean ing Sys tems is eas ily
in stalled with most cen tral heat ing and cool ing
sys tems.

* The Sim plex Box will ac cept stan dard fil ters 1" thru
4".


